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• Traffic Impacts
• Q&A



Introduction

Mark Welch – P.E., G-Cubed Engineering
• Senior Vice President – Civil Division Chief

Kelly O’marro – FOV LLC.
• Owner.



About our Project

Location: South of the New Life Worship Center driveway along 34th

Ave NW, Rochester, MN

Proposal: The construction of an approximately 5000 sq ft building and 
parking lot.  The building will be a mix of office and testing/waerhouse
area



The Application Process

Applicant meets with City 
Teammates to review 

application requirements

GET INVOLVED: 

Attend Applicant-hosted 
Neighborhood Information 

Meeting

Applicant submits 
Development Application 

within 30 days of 
Neighborhood Information 

Meeting

Full Application Review by 
City, County, & State 

departments within 14 
days of receiving 

application

GET INVOLVED:

Attend the Planning & 
Zoning Commission 
Meeting, where a 

recommendation will be 
made to City Council

GET INVOLVED:

Attend the City Council 
Public Hearing, where a 

decision will be made on 
the application

Applicant completes other 
required applications & 
sign-offs (i.e. minor land 

subdivision permit or final 
plat, etc.)

Applicant proceeds with 
Project



Site Development Plan
• MX-G  -- Mixed Use General



Landscape Plan
• 4 Boulevard Trees Required along 34th Ave NW

• For MX-G zoning, there is a minimum standard of 
1 understory tree and 3 deciduous or evergreen 
shrubs of minimum 3-foot-height for every 30 
linear feet of lot frontage, planted at least 3 feet 
part on center.  Minimum plant sizes per Table 
400.06-2 will need to be adhered to.  The 
Preliminary Landscape Plan takes into account 
locations where plantings are undesirable due to 
easements, sight lines or safety reasons. 

• 6 understory and 18 deciduous or evergreen 
shrubs required

• Table 400.06-3 identifies the required bufferyard
level to be Level 2 Bufferyard, as it is a Non-
Residential Mixed-Use District adjacent to a Non-
Residential Agricultural and Residential Use 
District.  Per Table 400.06-4, Bufferyard may be 
either Minimum width of 15 feet, 3 canopy 
plantings, 4 understory plantings, and 8 shrubs or 
Minimum width of 25 feet, 2 canopy planting, 3 
understory plantings, and 6 shrubs. 



Grading Plan
• The natural ground slopes west to east

• Access will make use of the existing drive to New 
Life Worship Center

• Stormwater treatment is required for rate control 
so rates of runoff do not exceed existing 2, 10 and 
100 year rates

• An infiltration basin has been designed between 
the building and 34th Ave NW which allows for 
capture, treatment and a controlled outlet into an 
existing stormwater pipe in the southeast corner 
of the property.



Building
Elevations

• Project will be built in phases.
• Phase 1 – 74 Lots
• Phase 2 – 55 Lots

• Water feature in center

• Parkland area to the East

• Internal pathways 

• Designated walkways



Photometric Plan 



Traffic Impacts – Performed by SSTS
• This building will generate approximately 5 AM peak hour trips, 5 PM 

peak hour trips, and 57 total weekday trips.
• Note there is an existing driveway across the property to access New 

Life Worship Center. This access will no longer be the primary access 
when the extension of Winesap Drive NW is completed. We are not 
aware of an agreement/requirement to remove the access to the 
church property.



Q&A


